
Western Ky. (5-16,1-9 CUSA) -vs- FIU (13-8,6-4 CUSA)
02/05/26 at Ocean Bank Convocation Center, Miami, FL

 
 

 
 
Western Ky. 54

FIU 80

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 155
Site: Ocean Bank Convocation Center, Miami, FL
Referees: Jelisse Oliver, Meadow Overstreet, Jody Cantrell

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Western Ky. 17 10 14 13 54
FIU 24 19 17 20 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Rowe,Trinity * 26 7-11 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 4 0 0 17
34 Khedr,Salma * 25 4-6 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 1 1 9
23 Telegdy,Zsófia * 33 3-8 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 0 7
02 James,Torri * 19 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 6
03 Shelling,Tia * 20 2-8 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 3 4
13 Boettjer,Tatum 23 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 3
24 Acosta,Yendri 12 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 3
05 Pratcher,Mya 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 2
21 Ahervuo,Enni 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Silva,Jeniffer 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
04 West,Caleigh-Rose 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
00 Bond,Lola 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-50 5-20 5-9 7-11 18 11 9 17 1 9 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-8   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 22-50   44.0 % 5-20   25.0 % 5-9   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Atkins,Parris * 24 7-12 4-6 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 4 1 2 18
23 Collins,Rhema * 36 6-15 0-1 4-4 5-8 13 3 1 4 2 3 16
01 Valero,Judit * 29 5-6 4-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 14
03 Burd,Riley * 27 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 8
05 Ferrer Leal,Grecia * 29 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 7 2 0 0 4
21 Badjie Coly,Adama 22 6-10 0-1 0-0 8-3 11 3 3 0 0 4 12
00 Lightbourne,Denika 16 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 2 5 0 0 3
44 Marina Gonzalez,Claudia 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Romero,Selene 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Ndiaye,Ndate 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
12 Ndiaye,Ndeye Astou 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-60 11-22 7-7 17-23 40 13 22 17 3 11 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-21   42.86 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-1   100.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 31-60   51.7 % 11-22   50.0 % 7-7   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 13



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FIU
MISS JUMPER by SHELLING,TIA 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BURD,RILEY
09:23 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VALERO,JUDIT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATKINS,PARRIS
MISS 3PTR by KHEDR,SALMA 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,RHEMA
08:44 MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,PARRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,RHEMA
08:31 MISS 3PTR by BURD,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA --
GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,TRINITY 08:09 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by JAMES,TORRI --

07:36 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,RHEMA

07:33 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KHEDR,SALMA 07:33
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,TRINITY --
MISS LAYUP by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA(in the paint) 07:13

07:13 BLOCK  by ATKINS,PARRIS
-- REBOUND DEF by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

07:04 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ATKINS,PARRIS
-- ASSIST  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

MISS JUMPER by SHELLING,TIA 06:54
06:54 BLOCK  by COLLINS,RHEMA

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,RHEMA
06:38 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA --
GOOD LAYUP by KHEDR,SALMA(in the paint) 06:29 5-5

06:14 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ATKINS,PARRIS
-- ASSIST  by VALERO,JUDIT

GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,TRINITY(in the paint) 06:02 7-8 H 1
FOUL  by SHELLING,TIA 05:53

05:53 SUB OUT by VALERO,JUDIT
05:53 SUB OUT by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
05:53 SUB OUT by ATKINS,PARRIS
05:53 SUB IN by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA
05:53 SUB IN by NDIAYE,NDATE
05:53 SUB IN by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
05:42 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
05:40 MISS LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
05:35 7-11 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BURD,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by NDIAYE,NDATE
GOOD JUMPER by KHEDR,SALMA 05:15 9-11 H 2

05:07 SUB OUT by BURD,RILEY
05:07 SUB IN by ATKINS,PARRIS
05:01 MISS 3PTR by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
FOUL  by JAMES,TORRI 05:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00

04:54 MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,PARRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

04:40 TURNOVER  by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA
STEAL  by JAMES,TORRI 04:40
GOOD LAYUP by SHELLING,TIA(in the paint) 04:35 11-11

04:16 MISS LAYUP by ATKINS,PARRIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA



04:11 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,TORRI(in the paint) 04:01 13-13
ASSIST  by KHEDR,SALMA --
FOUL  by JAMES,TORRI 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA
03:44 SUB OUT by NDIAYE,NDATE
03:44 SUB IN by VALERO,JUDIT
03:44 SUB IN by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

SUB OUT by JAMES,TORRI 03:44
SUB IN by PRATCHER,MYA 03:44

03:44 13-14 H 1 GOOD FT by COLLINS,RHEMA
03:44 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by COLLINS,RHEMA

TURNOVER  by ROWE,TRINITY 03:33
03:12 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
03:09 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PRATCHER,MYA 02:41 15-17 H 2
02:19 15-19 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PRATCHER,MYA 01:58
01:58 STEAL  by COLLINS,RHEMA
01:54 TURNOVER  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
01:54 SUB OUT by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
01:54 SUB IN by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA

TURNOVER  by SHELLING,TIA 01:46
01:46 STEAL  by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

01:44 15-21 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
FOUL  by SHELLING,TIA 01:44
SUB OUT by SHELLING,TIA 01:44
SUB IN by ACOSTA,YENDRI 01:44

01:44 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA 01:25

01:25 STEAL  by VALERO,JUDIT
01:21 15-24 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ATKINS,PARRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VALERO,JUDIT
MISS 3PTR by ACOSTA,YENDRI 00:51

00:51 SUB OUT by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
00:51 SUB IN by BURD,RILEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
00:50 FOUL  by VALERO,JUDIT

MISS 3PTR by ROWE,TRINITY 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,PARRIS

00:40 TURNOVER  by ATKINS,PARRIS
GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,TRINITY 00:30 17-24 H 7
ASSIST  by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA --

00:05 MISS 3PTR by BURD,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by PRATCHER,MYA --

00:00 SUB OUT by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA
00:00 SUB OUT by ATKINS,PARRIS
00:00 SUB IN by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
00:00 SUB IN by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FIU
GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,TRINITY 09:40 20-24 H 4
ASSIST  by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA --
FOUL  by ACOSTA,YENDRI 08:35
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:57



07:57 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,RHEMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
07:57 TURNOVER  by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA

STEAL  by PRATCHER,MYA 07:57
07:57 SUB OUT by BURD,RILEY
07:57 SUB IN by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA
07:57 SUB OUT by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
07:57 SUB IN by ATKINS,PARRIS

SUB OUT by ROWE,TRINITY 07:57
SUB IN by SHELLING,TIA 07:57

07:45 FOUL  by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA
SUB OUT by SHELLING,TIA 07:45
SUB IN by ROWE,TRINITY 07:45
GOOD FT by ACOSTA,YENDRI 07:45 21-24 H 3
MISS FT by ACOSTA,YENDRI 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
07:38 TURNOVER  by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA

TURNOVER  by KHEDR,SALMA 07:23
07:23 STEAL  by ATKINS,PARRIS

FOUL  by KHEDR,SALMA 07:16
07:09 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,RHEMA

STEAL  by ACOSTA,YENDRI 07:09
TURNOVER  by ROWE,TRINITY 07:04

07:04 STEAL  by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
06:56 MISS LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,RHEMA
06:56 SUB OUT by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA
06:56 SUB IN by NDIAYE,NDATE

SUB OUT by KHEDR,SALMA 06:56
SUB IN by BOETTJER,TATUM 06:56

06:41 21-27 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by VALERO,JUDIT
-- ASSIST  by ATKINS,PARRIS

TURNOVER  by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA 06:25
06:25 STEAL  by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

06:21 21-29 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,TRINITY(in the paint) 05:54 23-29 H 6
05:29 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,YENDRI --
FOUL  by ACOSTA,YENDRI 05:13
TURNOVER  by ACOSTA,YENDRI 05:13
SUB OUT by ROWE,TRINITY 05:13
SUB IN by SHELLING,TIA 05:13

05:13 SUB OUT by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
05:13 SUB IN by BURD,RILEY
04:53 23-31 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINS,PARRIS

-- ASSIST  by NDIAYE,NDATE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:36

04:33 SUB OUT by ATKINS,PARRIS
04:33 SUB OUT by NDIAYE,NDATE
04:33 SUB IN by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA
04:33 SUB IN by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:19
04:01 TURNOVER  by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA

STEAL  by ACOSTA,YENDRI 04:01
GOOD JUMPER by ACOSTA,YENDRI 03:40 25-31 H 6
ASSIST  by PRATCHER,MYA --

03:18 25-34 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by VALERO,JUDIT
-- ASSIST  by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA

MISS LAYUP by ACOSTA,YENDRI(in the paint) 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by VALERO,JUDIT



02:48 25-37 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by VALERO,JUDIT
-- ASSIST  by BURD,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by SHELLING,TIA(in the paint) 02:30
02:30 BLOCK  by COLLINS,RHEMA

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,RHEMA
02:13 25-39 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
MISS JUMPER by PRATCHER,MYA 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by VALERO,JUDIT
01:30 TURNOVER  by VALERO,JUDIT

STEAL  by SHELLING,TIA 01:30
GOOD LAYUP by SHELLING,TIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:25 27-39 H 12

00:59 MISS 3PTR by BURD,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by PRATCHER,MYA --
TURNOVER  by PRATCHER,MYA 00:42

00:42 STEAL  by COLLINS,RHEMA

00:37 27-41 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,RHEMA
TURNOVER  by BOETTJER,TATUM 00:10

00:10 SUB OUT by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA
00:10 SUB OUT by VALERO,JUDIT
00:10 SUB IN by ATKINS,PARRIS
00:10 SUB IN by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

SUB OUT by SHELLING,TIA 00:10
SUB OUT by ACOSTA,YENDRI 00:10
SUB IN by BOND,LOLA 00:10
SUB IN by AHERVUO,ENNI 00:10

00:01 27-43 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FIU
09:58 SUB OUT by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
09:58 SUB IN by VALERO,JUDIT

SUB OUT by BOND,LOLA 09:58
SUB OUT by PRATCHER,MYA 09:58
SUB OUT by BOETTJER,TATUM 09:58
SUB OUT by AHERVUO,ENNI 09:58
SUB IN by JAMES,TORRI 09:58
SUB IN by SHELLING,TIA 09:58
SUB IN by ROWE,TRINITY 09:58
SUB IN by KHEDR,SALMA 09:58

09:47 FOUL  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
09:44 FOUL  by COLLINS,RHEMA

GOOD FT by JAMES,TORRI 09:44 28-43 H 15
GOOD FT by JAMES,TORRI 09:44 29-43 H 14

09:26 TURNOVER  by ATKINS,PARRIS
MISS 3PTR by ROWE,TRINITY 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,RHEMA
FOUL  by SHELLING,TIA 09:11

09:11 29-44 H 15 GOOD FT by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA(fastbreak)
09:11 29-45 H 16 GOOD FT by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by ROWE,TRINITY 09:05
09:05 STEAL  by COLLINS,RHEMA
09:03 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,RHEMA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:03
SUB OUT by SHELLING,TIA 09:02
SUB IN by BOETTJER,TATUM 09:02
MISS 3PTR by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA 08:20



-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,PARRIS
07:56 MISS LAYUP by ATKINS,PARRIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,RHEMA
07:52 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,RHEMA

STEAL  by KHEDR,SALMA 07:52
MISS LAYUP by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA(in the paint) 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,RHEMA
07:29 MISS LAYUP by ATKINS,PARRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOETTJER,TATUM --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,TORRI 07:21

07:21 STEAL  by BURD,RILEY
07:21 FOUL  by BURD,RILEY
07:10 29-47 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATKINS,PARRIS
MISS 3PTR by BOETTJER,TATUM 06:57
REBOUND OFF by KHEDR,SALMA --

06:56 FOUL  by VALERO,JUDIT
06:45 SUB OUT by ATKINS,PARRIS
06:45 SUB IN by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA

GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,TRINITY 06:37 32-47 H 15
ASSIST  by BOETTJER,TATUM --

06:06 32-49 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BURD,RILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

MISS 3PTR by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA 05:34
REBOUND OFF by KHEDR,SALMA --
GOOD TIPIN by KHEDR,SALMA(in the paint) 05:30 34-49 H 15

04:59 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KHEDR,SALMA --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,TORRI(in the paint) 04:52 36-49 H 13

04:52 FOUL  by COLLINS,RHEMA
MISS FT by JAMES,TORRI 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
04:27 TURNOVER  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

STEAL  by BOETTJER,TATUM 04:27
MISS JUMPER by KHEDR,SALMA 04:15

04:15 SUB OUT by VALERO,JUDIT
04:15 SUB OUT by COLLINS,RHEMA
04:15 SUB IN by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
04:15 SUB IN by ATKINS,PARRIS

SUB OUT by ROWE,TRINITY 04:15
SUB IN by SHELLING,TIA 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,PARRIS
04:07 36-51 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ATKINS,PARRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHELLING,TIA 03:41
REBOUND OFF by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA --
GOOD LAYUP by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA(in the paint) 03:37 38-51 H 13

03:14 MISS LAYUP by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,RHEMA

FOUL  by BOETTJER,TATUM 03:14
03:14 38-52 H 14 GOOD FT by COLLINS,RHEMA
03:14 38-53 H 15 GOOD FT by COLLINS,RHEMA
03:14 SUB OUT by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
03:14 SUB IN by COLLINS,RHEMA

MISS 3PTR by BOETTJER,TATUM 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,PARRIS

03:00 38-55 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ATKINS,PARRIS

02:40 FOUL  by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
MISS FT by KHEDR,SALMA 02:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KHEDR,SALMA 02:40 39-55 H 16

02:14 TURNOVER  by ATKINS,PARRIS



STEAL  by SHELLING,TIA 02:14
MISS LAYUP by SHELLING,TIA(in the paint) 02:10
REBOUND OFF by SHELLING,TIA --
MISS LAYUP by SHELLING,TIA(in the paint) 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
01:47 TURNOVER  by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA

TURNOVER  by BOETTJER,TATUM 01:42
01:21 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,RHEMA
01:21 SUB OUT by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA
01:21 SUB IN by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

-- REBOUND OFF by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
01:06 39-57 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
01:06 SUB OUT by BURD,RILEY
01:06 SUB IN by VALERO,JUDIT

GOOD LAYUP by KHEDR,SALMA(in the paint) 00:31 41-57 H 16
00:09 41-60 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by VALERO,JUDIT

-- ASSIST  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FIU
SUB OUT by SHELLING,TIA 10:00
SUB IN by ROWE,TRINITY 10:00
SUB OUT by KHEDR,SALMA 10:00
SUB IN by WEST,CALEIGH-ROSE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA(in the paint) 09:40 43-60 H 17

09:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:20 MISS LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOETTJER,TATUM --
MISS 3PTR by ROWE,TRINITY 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,RHEMA
FOUL  by WEST,CALEIGH-ROSE 08:52

08:52 SUB OUT by VALERO,JUDIT
08:52 SUB IN by NDIAYE,NDATE
08:52 SUB OUT by ATKINS,PARRIS
08:52 SUB IN by BURD,RILEY
08:32 MISS 3PTR by NDIAYE,NDATE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by WEST,CALEIGH-ROSE 08:31

08:27 FOUL  by COLLINS,RHEMA
08:27 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,RHEMA
08:21 FOUL  by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
08:06 FOUL  by NDIAYE,NDATE

TURNOVER  by ROWE,TRINITY 07:59
07:59 STEAL  by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
07:56 43-62 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA 07:42 46-62 H 16
ASSIST  by ROWE,TRINITY --

07:22 46-64 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,TRINITY(in the paint) 06:50 48-64 H 16
ASSIST  by JAMES,TORRI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:50

06:50 SUB IN by ATKINS,PARRIS
SUB OUT by JAMES,TORRI 06:50
SUB OUT by TELEGDY,ZSóFIA 06:50
SUB IN by SHELLING,TIA 06:50
SUB IN by KHEDR,SALMA 06:50

06:50 SUB OUT by BURD,RILEY
06:28 TURNOVER  by ATKINS,PARRIS

STEAL  by SHELLING,TIA 06:28



TURNOVER  by SHELLING,TIA 06:20
06:20 STEAL  by ATKINS,PARRIS
06:08 48-67 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by ATKINS,PARRIS

GOOD 3PTR by BOETTJER,TATUM 05:53 51-67 H 16
ASSIST  by ROWE,TRINITY --

05:28 MISS 3PTR by NDIAYE,NDATE
-- REBOUND OFF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

05:18 MISS JUMPER by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:18 SUB OUT by NDIAYE,NDATE
05:18 SUB IN by BURD,RILEY

SUB OUT by SHELLING,TIA 05:18
SUB IN by PRATCHER,MYA 05:18

05:10 51-70 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by ATKINS,PARRIS
-- ASSIST  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

MISS 3PTR by ROWE,TRINITY 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,RHEMA

04:40 MISS 3PTR by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:39 SUB OUT by ATKINS,PARRIS
04:39 SUB IN by VALERO,JUDIT

SUB OUT by ROWE,TRINITY 04:39
SUB OUT by KHEDR,SALMA 04:39
SUB IN by BOND,LOLA 04:39
SUB IN by AHERVUO,ENNI 04:39
MISS 3PTR by AHERVUO,ENNI 04:18
REBOUND OFF by PRATCHER,MYA --
MISS 3PTR by BOETTJER,TATUM 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,RHEMA
03:42 MISS LAYUP by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
03:27 51-73 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BURD,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
03:15 FOUL  by VALERO,JUDIT
03:15 SUB OUT by COLLINS,RHEMA
03:15 SUB IN by MARINA GONZALEZ,CLAU

SUB OUT by BOETTJER,TATUM 03:15
SUB IN by SILVA,JENIFFER 03:15
GOOD LAYUP by AHERVUO,ENNI(in the paint) 03:10 53-73 H 20

02:49 MISS 3PTR by VALERO,JUDIT
-- REBOUND OFF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

02:44 53-75 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PRATCHER,MYA(in the paint) 02:07
REBOUND OFF by AHERVUO,ENNI --

02:04 SUB OUT by VALERO,JUDIT
02:04 SUB OUT by BURD,RILEY
02:04 SUB OUT by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
02:04 SUB IN by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA
02:04 SUB IN by NDIAYE,NDEYE ASTOU
02:04 SUB IN by NDIAYE,NDATE

MISS 3PTR by BOND,LOLA 02:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:03 FOUL  by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
GOOD FT by SILVA,JENIFFER 02:03 54-75 H 21
MISS FT by SILVA,JENIFFER 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA
01:46 SUB OUT by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
01:46 SUB IN by ROMERO,SELENE
01:42 54-77 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by ROMERO,SELENE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by AHERVUO,ENNI 01:30
01:09 MISS LAYUP by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,JENIFFER --



MISS LAYUP by AHERVUO,ENNI(in the paint) 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:33 54-80 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by MARINA GONZALEZ,CLAU
-- ASSIST  by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA

MISS 3PTR by WEST,CALEIGH-ROSE 00:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LIGHTBOURNE,DENIKA


